to the application supra. 

Considered submissions, accordingly Leave to Appeal is 

granted. 

Crl.L.P. stands disposed of. 

Register the Criminal Appeal. 

Heard on I.A. No.01 of 2022, which is an application filed by 

the Petitioner seeking condonation of 224 (two hundred and twenty 

four days) delay in filing the Appeal. 

Issue Notice to the Respondent. 

Counsel for the Respondent as reflected above is present on 

advance Notice and waives formal Notice.  He has no objection to 

the I.A.  

The grounds mentioned in the I.A. have been duly considered